39
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 9/07 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
Electric Actuators
M100 Series
Actuator Replacement Components
Description
The M100 Series Actuator positions dampers,

B = S91DJ-1 (use with control options
A and J only)
M 1 1 0 - Ordering Code Number
M120 Actuator Selection Chart
Model M120 = Actuator, 35 lb·in (4.0 N²m)
Non-Spring Return
Control
Input
A = SPDT On-Off or Floating
C = Digital with DSC-1000
G = VDC/mA, clockwise action
J = 3-wire 135 ohm, 6 to 10VDC,
and 0 to -2 VDC
M = Honeywell Series 90, W973, and W7100
Q = Thermister Sensor
X = Base Model, no circuit board installed
Power
Source
A = 120 VAC (use with control options
A and J only)
G = 24 VAC
Feedback A = No Auxiliary Switch
C = S91EJ-1 (use with control options
A and J)
M 1 2 0 - Ordering Code Number
M130 Actuator Selection Chart
Product M130 = Actuator, 50 lb·in (5.6 N²m)
with Spring Return
Control
Input
A = SPDT On-Off or Floating
C = Digital with DSC-1000
E = Mixed Air Economizer with changeover
and refrigeration relay
F = DSC-8500 Incrermental
G = VDC/mA, clockwise action
J = 3-wire 135 ohm, 6 to 10VDC,
and 0 to -2 VDC
M = Honeywell Series 90, W973, and W7100
Q = Thermister Sensor
X = Base Model, no circuit board installed
Power
Source
A = 120 VAC (use with On/Off or Floating
control only)
G = 24 VAC
Feedback A = No Auxiliary Switch
B = S91DJ-1 (use with control options
A and J only)
C = S91EJ-1 (use with control option
J only)
M 1 3 0 - Ordering Code Number
M140 Actuator Selection Chart
Product M140 = Actuator, 75 lb·in (8.5 N²m)
Non-Spring Return
Control
Input
A = SPDT On-Off or Floating
C = Digital with DSC-1000
G = VDC/mA, clockwise action
J = 3-wire 135 ohm, 6 to 10VDC,
and 0 to -2 VDC
X = Base Model, no circuit board installed
Power
Source
A = 120 VAC (use with control options
A and J)
G = 24 VAC
Feedback A = No Auxiliary Switch
C = S91EJ-1 (use with On/Off or
Floating control only)
M 1 4 0 - Ordering Code Number
M150 Actuator Selection Chart
Product M150 = Actuator, 150 lb·in (17 N²m)
Non-Spring Return
Control
Input
A = SPDT On-Off or Floating
C = Digital with DSC-1000
F = DSC-8500 Incrermental
G = VDC/mA, clockwise action
J = 3-wire 135 ohm, 6 to 10VDC,
and 0 to -2 VDC
M = Honeywell Series 90, W973, and
W7100
Q = Thermister Sensor
X = Base Model, no circuit board installed
Power
Source
G = 24 VAC
Feedback A = No Auxiliary Switch
B = S91DJ-1 (use with control options
A, J, and Q)
C = S91EJ-1 (use with control option J only)
M 1 5 0 G - Ordering Code Number
Example: M130AGA is a 50 in·lb, on/off-floating control,
with 24 VAC input and no auxiliary switches.
M100 Series Actuator Replacement Components (Continued)
41
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 9/07 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
Electric Actuators
Accessories for use with M100 Series Actuators
Code Number Description
Transformers
Y65T42-0 120/208/240 VAC Primary, 40 VA, 1/2 in. -14 NPS male hub
Y65F42-0 480VAC Primary, 40 VA, 1/2 in. -14 NPS male hub
Y68AA-11
1. Y68 transformers cannot be used on M100 models with E, C, and Q interface boards.
Cover mounted transformer, 120/24 VAC, 40 VA. For M100A, F, G, J, M, and Q
Y68DA-11 Cover mounted transformer, 240/24 VAC, 40 VA. For M100A, F, G, J, M, and Q
Y68HA-11 Cover mounted isolation transformer, 24 VAC/24 VAC, 40 VA. For M100A, F, G, J, M, and Q
General
S91DJ-1 Auxiliary switch kit with one SPDT switch
S91EJ-1 Auxiliary switch kit with two SPDT switches
S91PT-1 Auxiliary potentiometer switch kit, 1000 ohms, 1/3 watt
CVR83A-600R Weather resistant cover
Damper Linkage